

Dinesh Sharma Vs. State & Anr.

CWP No.17350/2025

05.12.2025 Present: Mr. Virbahadur Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Rajat Choudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondents.

Notice. Mr. L.N. Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.

Petitioner's grievance is that even though the respondents have passed an office order on 10.09.2025 redressing his grievance with respect to retrospective regularization and, in the said order, the petitioner has been held entitled to consequential benefits, the respondents are still not releasing the monetary benefits to the petitioner on the ground that he had not taken legal recourse for his retrospective regularization.

Let the respondents file a reply adverting to the above contentions within four weeks. List thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

5th December, 2025 (Rohit)