

CWP-17350 of 2025

23.04.2026 Present: Mr. Aditya S. Thakur, vice counsel for the petitioner.
Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for respondents-State.

While putting the file on 06.03.2026 for listing the same on 11.03.2026, it was reported by the Dealing Assistant that reply has not been received. However, order dated 11.03.2026 reflects that reply has been filed and placed on record and time for filing rejoinder was granted by Sh. Padam Dev Sharma, Additional Registrar (Judicial) holding the Court.

A perusal of the file shows that reply has not been filed till date. It is further submitted by learned Dy. AG that reply has not been filed and she prays for adjournment for filing the reply. Reply on behalf of the respondents be awaited for three weeks, failing which the petition be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

23.04.2026

(Vriti)