

Dinesh Sharma vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

CWP No. 17350 of 2025.

28.07.2026 Present: Mr. Virbahadur Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Raj Pal Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for respondents-State.

Reply not filed. Learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted four weeks more time to file reply. List after four weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

28th July, 2026.
(Jai)